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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
81 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 199607198R GST Reg No. 18-9607198-R

Afiliated to Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automohbils

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/ASM1B022491/K1fb3
TR one e ooe: wwzaos [ IFINIR
Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJT 41772 Veh. Inspected SHD 68580
Policy No. Coverage (5) n.oo
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14112/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No, Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
RI/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4 Description of Damages
& General Information
Accident Date 00/12/2018 Inspection Date 1a/12/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




“OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

el of COMFORIDELCAD

Tean: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

Date/Time: “TY F2 2019 10:28
JOB CARD  :=zles Order:

ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pta Ll
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Jono.: 305249684

TOMER
4  COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
;>N 7010045

383 SIN MING DRIVE
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717
™ 65508755 o

Ll

FOUNT CARD NO.

REN ane 959D .

— 11775 3618 0s:55
YROFMANE. 10,2015 -
CHASSS AR 1UMGUO 7454 MO DATEINE

_ OB DESCRIPTION
Accident Date: 09.12.201E8

NATURE: 3P 09.12,2018

S/NO LABCOE CODE DESCRIFTION |
e
SKED & PASSED OUT B
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER' S SIGNATURE
lleogermant Silp * Exit Fass
anlcls Mg
Ne.: 8HDG959D CHIANG SHDG959D
f Service Advmor SignatyraDats Mama of Service Advisor D=te
ituned 10 Service Recepiion ypon coliscion . To b Heol by Securtty Guard

= —l



Our Job Ref No 305249684

Daa 18112118

FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK

Attn KALVIN

Vehicle RegMo. . SHDE2580

COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

CombortDaiGn Enginssnng Pis Lid
58 Loyang Drive  Singapore SOBS65
Fax: 8546 8156

Fax

09112118

The survey snd estimates of the repairs of the abave-mentioned vehicla am as follows:-

1 The repar job shail bill to;

2 Tha finalized amount shall be

(sl Spare Parts afler List discount

|b}  Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

{c) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal period for repairs

SJT4177Z

$1.050.00

working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you within 7

working days

5 Thank you for your assis

. [

Wae confirm the estimates and
finalized amount

Signature -
Mame CHIANG MName ,t'l ke
Tel . 62148314 Date 19/nfe
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
item Amount Attached F;"fm H""' Remarks
Yas or No 9
1. Rantal Rate P/Day YES
2 Lass of Income Paid N
3. Survey Feas
4. LTA Search Fea 7L
5, Medical Feas {on behalf
of driver, if applicabla)
I§  Ovarrun

Remarks ﬁ:w/ AAJ fv{}J A Jr—a ﬂr“j




‘gﬂJ\IFDRTDELGRD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REP R ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO
MAKE
MODEL

: SHD 6959D

: HYUNDAIL 40

DATE 1 1/12/2018 14:07

QIS

T

Parts Description/ Laboyr
Rear Bumper -~
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DSCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat .~ #: &

Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo M
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor

et
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)

Labour Charge

Pane] Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

I b ((te)
.:3/’2-/'0' f'ﬂf{
>y
/J‘ZZ Yo p -

Unit Price

100,00

~' Amount

) 553.00
g 22.00
s 575.00
£ 115.00
S 460,00
5 50,00 [Nett
5 S0L00 |Nett
5 135,70 [Nen
5 200,00 [Net

$ 43570

o
$  4peth
§  3gen |2
$ |
% S(T Je
s 810.00
S 1.705.70

————

This 15 an mitial estimate based on o visual mspection of the above vehiele. The final reparr quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motar Survevor appomnted by the imsurance company




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE ’:\ A I;\

VEHICLE NO 2 SHD 6959D DATE 11/12/2018 14:07

MAKE : C{Lu\.fﬂ\

MODEL : HYUNDAL 40

LS

| glg | Parts Description’ Labour Type | Unit Price | - Amount

Rear Bumper T .3 553.00
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes s 22.00
SUB TOTAL $ S75.00

LESS 20% 5 115.00

MSCOUNTED TOTAL 5 460.00

Ca lok (L)
.33/'3-/-0' fyifzé
e
ﬂiﬁ, P p

This 1s an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehiclke The final repair quantum will

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat o~ $ 5000 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo $ 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor <~ P S 135.70 |Nent
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) 5 10000 | § 200000 |Nett

$ 435,70

Labour Charge T i

Panel Beating 5 4'09‘56
Spray Painting Charge § 308 [&°
Wiring Charge 8 3 'h:‘
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor b3 E'U‘Bfr": ’

TOTAL LABOUR S 810,00

—
ESTIMATE TOTAL = S | 1,705.70

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appomted by the insurance company,




12113018 Claim Portal

LEK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTE LTD(TP = Senu

ﬂ Service Request Details

Claim
S8MO165A

Reference

None #*

Loss Date

9 December 2018 N\

Request Date
12 December 2018

Due Date
20 December 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TR)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Berclime Work Arrept Work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SHD&959D

Make
TPVD HYUNDAL

hitps/ivp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=8TB85



121312018 Cigim Portal

« *Model
140

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LENDEN-HITCHCOCK KEITH JOHN
2508 COMPASSVALE STREET, #02-75, 542250, Singapore
86844316

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages Ivoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes
! Pelez sag
TYPE 2]
SENT 13/12/18 2:05 PM
FROM NG Stacey
SUBJECT Proceed DS
BODY !
-~

hlﬂ:l:JMp,wwahmm.qf:lmmﬂmﬂ«mumnwmmmmhqmﬂmmﬂm



Eath,eriﬁe Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Chiang Liat Choon <chianglc@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December, 2018 3:38 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey
Subject: Fw SHDE959D VS SIT4177Z THIRD PARTY CLAIMS
Attachments: img-Z11153216-0001.pdf

Categories: Namrata

Dear Sir,

Attached herewith repair estimate & gia.

Best Regards

Chiang Liat Choon

Taxi Crash Repair ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148314 Fax: 65468156

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <shs-singnalling@shstransit.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 3:32 PM

To: Chiang Liat Choon

Subject: Scan Data from CDG_LO_AW_AS570

Number of Images: 10
Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPart-IV C5570
Device Location:

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary infarmation. If you are not
the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be
advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to
any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its
related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to
approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in
any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised
representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the
environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M]



This message and any attachmants may conimn confidential, privileged of propristary information If you s not e inenced recipent, kinclty notity
UE ing oeele this message and its attachmants immediately mmmm:m“im.m.dedemwn
tharam s not allowed swmmmmwanymmumwmmmnummmnnnmmhrmMmGwmlm
medmmmwrduTMmmanpmﬂpwmaqumwmmmhmwuuhmmwh WNathing heren
shall constitule a binding sgreamant betwean the partes wmmumwmnwmmmmmnrmndmn-mﬂnqmulu
mwwwmmy-mmwﬂmofm&pﬁﬁn

ComlariDelfro - a Gresn Office certified by e Singapore Environmant Council - 5 commitied to presatving the smirenmean We sncourage you
i print this only if necessary

ComforiDelGro Enginesring Pta Ltd [Rsgistration No. 198506046W)




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 4:19 PM

To: Pah Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc KKLau

Subject: Re: Our Ref: CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3; Your Ref: T1218/SHD 6959D/WT(st)

Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

We are glad 1o accept your global offer,
Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you

William Tan

Best regards,

Claims Department/ConfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Office : 62148737.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 4:01 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Our Ref: CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3; Your Ref: T1218/SHD 6959D/WT(st)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3
Your Ref: T1218/SHD 6959D/WT/(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SIT 4177Z AND SHD 6959D ALONG ANG MO KIO
AVENUE 5 ON 09/12/2018

We refer to above matter,

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $1,720.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2019 4:02 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng’; ‘Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Our Ref. CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3; Your Ref: T1218/SHD 69590/ WTist)
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3
Your Ref: T1218/SHD 6959D/WT|(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJT 4177Z AND SHD 6959D ALONG ANG MO KIO
AVENUE 5 ON 09/12/2018

We refer to above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $1,720.00(all in} on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the lssues of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

¥y ESES oo .
SSRIR =W Sove the Earth Frint only when necessary-

This e-mall conain confidential and privileged matarial, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mall or any atteched items. Please delete the &-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereol, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereofl. Thank you.



G018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) =

LE

8MO0165A [RTA INVOLVING VEHIC
Z(O% SHD 695‘5 ﬁ'P AND OT HERSO

i
=0
>
O
m

A
« NO

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: The said chain collision invelved THREE vehicles whereby TP was the FIRST vehicle and our insured
was the SECOND vehicle. In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front

vehicle's claim at 100%. We did clarify with insured (Mr Keith) the nature of the accident and he's aware that
NCD (if any) would be withheld for the time-being. 1A uploaded for your kind attention. and we will proceed

negotiate settlement with CDGE. Thank you. Pohkin - 6 March 2019

hitpa:/ivp. smarclaims. axa.com sgicisim-portalhtmiindex-vendor-service-requests_himig/sarvice-requestsiview-messaga/TsenviceRequesiNumber=87 "
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AU ANVE B 3 PAY A U INPUSTHIAL, PARE. SIS ATV G TEL o ies) a28abSh] FAY | il sl5sa V) F
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 6/3/2019
Survey Details:
Date of loss 9-Dec-18
Date of appointment 14-Dec-18
Date of survey 13-Dec-18
Location of survey ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Ltd
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SHD 69530
Make and Model HYUNDAI I-40 - 1685¢cc
Date of regist ration 8-Oct-15
Parf Rebate
Market Value 5
Parf Rebate 5
Mett Loss 5
Repair details:
|Initial Estimate | 1,705.70 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts -] 895,70 |list price - 20%
Check items {estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 430.00
Total 5 1,325.70
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 1,050.00 | after-20%

[Nurnber of days for repair | 2 days ]




COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref: T 1218/ SHDES53D AWT(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref : - emiorDelGra Enginesting P
Date 20-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive ath Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 Warkshops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE i
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD6959D YOUR INSURED SJT4177Z
AND OTHER ON 09.12.18 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfart Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No . SHDE6959D which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party respansible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SJT4177Z
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair § 1123580
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11928 perday 5 47712 Vishun
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 - -
4  GIA/LTA Search Fee $ 7.49
5 GIA/Palice Report Fees 5 .
& Towing Fees $ -
Sub Total: § 1,608.11
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Loss of Income @ $§  80.00 perdays § 32000

Total Claims: $ 11,8281

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs & pcs
h) LTA search slip/s of SJT41772
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHD&959D

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ % )Photocopiels of Accident Scene Pholols { ) TowingMedical bilireceipts
{ ) Wilness statement's { x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

‘William Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 B737 Fax:@66214 1843 Emall . willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

COMFOR1DELGRQ 2 ===
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Alm BAR Peld

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408953 TEL ; (065) 62563561 FAX : () A2564312

25" January 2019

KEITH JOHN LENDEN-HITCHCOCK
250B Compassvale Street,

#02-75,

Singapore 542250.

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18022491/K1fb3

YOURREF :SJT#177Z

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SJT 41772, SHD 6959D AND OTHERS
ALONG ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5 ON 09.12.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ComfortiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd, acting on behalf
of the owner of SHD 959D against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with third party claimant.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD — if applicable) will be with held for the
time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AXA
Insurance Pte Lid.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to pohkin@lkkauto com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video foolage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

" &8 & & @
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» If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settiement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.,

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
vou informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

if you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us
at pohkin@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

.'r -
b .__“

} e
Poh Kin, Chong
(Case Handler
DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG. VARS. V. Lettol Authonsation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHD6959D , SIT4177Z , SKZSS58R OM 09-Dec-18B 14:40
ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 5 TOWARDS CTE/AYE DIRECTION
1/ We GOH YEOW HUA (Hirer) NRIC No,. S1714B45A
and/or (Rehef) NRIC No.;

Taxl Nuimber SHDG959D
hereby authorise ComfortDelGra Enginesring Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of Income, lass of rental,
madical fe= and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discrétson to agree to any settiement or compansation amount in respect of myfour claim
against third party (except personal injuries and madical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Vaoucher on myfour behslf,
4. To accapt any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with COGE's Instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Data 10-Dec-2018

Mame of Hirer GOH YEOW HUA

Hirer NRIC S1714845A Signature |

Address 633 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD 207-...
410633

Cantact No. 96359177

http:Vedgek 2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime’ Runtime, Runtime /View/CDG VARS. V. Lettof...  10/12/2018
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CLAIM REF
INSURED

SEMOD165A
KEITH JOHN LENDEN-HITCHCOCK

e b

D1 ARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of suthonisanon dated 10,12.2018. we are
authonsed 1o and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transporiation Pie Lid
and the Hirer, Goh Yeow Hua of vehicle no. SHD 69390,

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

i)

b)

agree 1o accept the sum of Sigapore Dollars O u v wenty only (S$1,720.00)
in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal
imjuries and/or damage 1o property that all and any of us may have agninst AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD andor ther Insured andior the driver of vehicle no (SIT 4177Z) ansing oul of an accident with

(SHD 63390} on 09.12.2018.

declure that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and or their Insured and or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and‘or the driver of vehicle no. SIT
41774 ansing directly/indirectly as & consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

We hercby declare that I'we am/are the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hercby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any clidm made or to be made in respect
of this sertlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment heren is made i favour of ComforiDelgro Engineening Pre Lid 15
made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SIT 41772,

O ¥ day of Alacl 2019

Signed by / /%i‘._:

Company Stamp

i AUTH?&lsEﬁ EIGNATDR&' ]

Witness ;{n

Name

I'C No . v,
Address

AXA Insurancs P L (Company Reg. Mo 109903512M) i =

B Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapore 088811 et ATE SN

Customer Centie #8101

Tel; <65 BBO0 ARBE Fax: +65 6338 2522 Websiln: www.iss com.sg



COMFOR]DELGRQ ComforiDelGro Enginearing Ple Lid
* ENGINEERING

| COMPORTDELCGROD
COMEANY RES. NOD. 19950604EW

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

301001 VEHCLE NO NO/DATE

SHDES59T 91415357 20.12.2018

MAKE JOB NO.
HYUNDAI 305249684

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTL

o Y - A e al a ad

3 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-01 _ ) i
SINGAPORE 068811 MODEL ODOMETER READING
[-40

DATE OF REG

0B.10. 2015

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE

KMHLB411MGU0T7B464

CHTACT HO: 63387288

| PP i i~ & 17 "W
. Description 3P 09.12. 201

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

otal mp Sum Repair A 50, O
Add GET @ 0 3.50
Tortal Involce amount 1,123.50

Igsued by 2.2018 13:43;
Repair Type
Pavmant Type/Term

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lud
A mambor of COMPORIDELCRG ACCOUNT No INVDICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
2035 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be ssued uniess requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18120254
Lomlort

| g

Date: 20 December 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 0912/2018 @ 14:40hrs

ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 5 TOWARDS CTE/AYE DIRECTION
INVOLVING SJTaT72

We refer to the above-menlioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD6959D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to GOH YEOW HUA IC NO
S1714845A 3 registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $119.28 per day
{(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident -

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Tax ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signalure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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- Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicke Mo

SITa177e

incident CateTime

09 Dec 2018/ 14:40:00

Iraiiranes Partie ilnrn Fees e Pl Seovviste Dadsil

Saurch Status Tulirance Company' Code Insurance Caompany Mames

Succmsifil ALZ AXA IHSURANCE FTELTD

Previous OK

K;mﬁ 'G ri‘fc’ M



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I\Fﬁhlc’ll No: PJT#‘I?TZ (Insd veh) | Modal: HYUNDAI 140
ISHD 89590 (TP veh) )
Inm of Accident: 08/12/2018
Giobal Sum Settlement I [X] Yes [ 1 No
Rapair Estimate 3 1.825.10
Final Repair Cost 5 1.123.50
Loss of Token Sum § - 175.00 3 5days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 7 ﬂ 35 days
LTA | GlA Search Fes 5 7 151
|Dlhm- | 5[ O.D-:J]
Final Settlemant Sum (Glabal Sum) S ~1,720.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A} For Non GIA Registerad Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenaro No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: o8
BOLA Liability: 100____ (%) Assessed Liability (*): 0 (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filfed only for chain coliisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1} |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD i 1,720,
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 13/03/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repalir Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act: Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Aver 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusiral Park, Singapore 408533
TEL 6255 3561 FAX G258 4315
Reg Mo 188807108R GST Reg. Mo 18-8807188-R

Affilinted 1o Federation Intarnationale Des Experts En Automaoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM18022481/K1f03g2
AR TONERSINGARORE st oae: oz |
ATTN:STACEY NG Code  ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SIT4TTZ Veh. Inspected SHD 89580
Policy No. VPA/POB52B73 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMDI1ESA Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13122018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.Cc 1885
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg, 2015
Chassis No, KMHLB41UMGUO78484 Colour BLUE
Odometer 439379 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKDOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[205/80R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR O/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/12/2018 # Inspection Date 131272018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Awve 1 #07-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 198607188 GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 6953D
aty Description of Parts Condition, [ EstimataRy.| Our Adjustad
Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 553.00 £553.00
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 22,00 2200
LESE 20% DISCOUNT -115.00 -115.00
460.00 480.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT [SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50,00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) MECESSARY 50.00 50.00
[CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) |SHORTED 13570 13570
Z|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO [LH/RH] NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@5100.00 (SN} (CONSISTENT)
43570 #3570
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 300,00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 30.00
B10.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,705.70 1,,.'!25:1’41
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,050.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) i
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18022481/K1fb3q2
fﬁ.
ff| =
Iy
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

DISCLAMAER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD FAATIES. - This Aepert is masde seisly for ihe use an Benefil ol e Clissd nammad on the frosl pags of his Bsport.

my hiired gty scting or senbying on this
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